Mingteg of the Meatlng of the State Highwey
Cormipplon of Tirgioin, Eeld iz
Biohmond, Aupurt 28, 1541.

tn the aorning of August Z28th, the Stete Fighway Comndonion,
oousisting of Mossrs. J. A. Ardorson, 5. N, Rawls, Seoretary, Eemneth N. S1lpin
Howard C. Bogere and Lso Long, met in their office, Centeal Highway OFffice
Bullding, Blchmond, Virginis, at Sr00 AM,

The Bonorablae Jemes H. Price, dovarner of Tirginis, was prossnt
st the openlog of the mesting, remained for e shord Slue and spoke to the
Commippion on eevsral problema of Iwbereat to ths Departwent.

The maeting wae galled to erdesr by the Chairman,

Mowed Yy Mr. Hewls, ssconded by Mr. Gdilpln, that the minutes
of the mesting of June 4th ba approved. Netion sarried.

Noved by ¥r. Gllpin, avconded by Wr. Eowla, that the ginntes
of the mesting of July 17th be approved. Motion qmrried.

Noved by ¥r. Rpwle, ssconded by Mr. Gilpin, thet the permita
igausd fram June 4th to Agpust Z8th, incluslve, ho approved, ws Tecorded 1o
the Maditing Cffioe, Motlon oarriad.

Mr. Mullem, Chief Enginesr, presented to the Commission » drawing
showing treffic deusitioa pletted againat hlzlmmy widthe for the =atire
lemgth of T.8. 11. Thess charte olearly show the need for widening af this
ilzportant artery for mmny miles gouth of Stauvnten. The Cemmlaafon iy fully
winrs of the need for medernization of our main traffis erteries if they ars
to adequetely gare for the demands mada on them.

Eowymd Ty Mr. Hawle, secorded by M. Gilpin, as provided by Chapter

10, Aot mpproved Fobruary T4h, 1940, that since portions of Parcels 1 and 2
ef land soguired from Nathan 4. Hals undar somdemnation procesdings -
Cortifiente daked Jimumry 17th, 1925 = in pennsotlon with right of way for
Boute 2ED, Projeat 116-8; betwesn Eopnoke and Boolky Mount, in Franilin Goanby,
are no longsr neosseary Dor the uses of the Btats Mighwey Bywtew, as certi=-
fiad by the Chairaom of the Btats Hipglwwy Jommizgions the awmlée of thene
peroels, Iying outelde of the higlwmy right of way, containing mpproximatsly
3.0F wores, o T, 8, Nusser 1s hershy approved; end the Chelrman is hearoby
directed to executs, in the oume of the Commomwernlth, a epecial warranty desd

: coawayangys af thlz land to W, 3. Mupssr in exchanga for o conmiferatioa
of 576.86,

¥otion oarvimd.



¥oved by Wr. Bawln, seconded by Me. Gilpin, B8 provided by
Thaphar 10, Ast approwsd Folumry Toh, 1840, slnsw that part of the erlginal
right of way wogquired for Rouke 1, Frojsst BT6-0N, in Heorlco Joumty, mdloin-
ing Brook Eum and the property of Mrs. Rose Edwardz, lying on the Bust (right}
pids, outelids of o line measured 40 fi. from ths centerline of tha exisking
highwey, and eowtaining approximetely ©.08 mcres, is no longer necesssry for
the usas of the Btaies Higlwey System, as certified by the Chulrman of the
State Eiplmy Coomminpion; the sale of this parcel of lapd 1s hereby approwed;
and Ghe Chalrman is hereby direotsd %o sxeouts, in the name of the Coxmpn-
waplth, o apsolal warrsnty deed xaling comwayance of thim land to lirs. Eoae
Etwurds far s consldertion of $50.00.

Motion earried.

Mpved by Mr, Bxwlne, papocnded hy W, Gllpin, s provided by Chaptar
0, dot approved February Teh, 1640, that alnss thres certaln soctlons of the
abandoned £0-f't. right of way of the old Pitteylwanis, Franoklin and Fobetourt
Turnpike adjuesnt to the proparty of the Bald Encb Huraiture Cooperny, Foo. -
aomatelioing epproxiuwatoly O0.11 acre -~ Wanver Mirror Cowpenmy, Ioe. - approxi-
untely 0.5 ners ~ and Irs D. Culler — appromimately 0.22 aorm, - and
Rorthweat of the Town of Rooky Mowmt amd cutaide of the right of way acquired
far relosatlon of Route 220 st this polot, are not required for uses of the
tate Hshway Byatom, and 1t is not oscoesaesy to maintain thess seotlons of
the pld Turnpike, ap certifiod by tho Chairman of the State Biphway Commutesion,
the aals of thie leml 1s approved; and the Chalirman s hereby dlrssted te
axacute, 1n the name of the Coamciweslth, deed or desds making oonveyahoa of
this lemd o the partiss shove mertlonsed in axohenge for a orneideration of
$500.00 par pora.

Motlon carried.

Hoved by Mr. Rawla, secondad by Er. Gilpin, aa provided by Chapber

14, Aot wpproved Februsary Tth, L1540, that sines part of the parosl of land
agquired from M. E. Bbornes under soodetmetion procoedings = Jertificabe
dated Dogoaber Bth, 1838, and an file in the County Clerk'as office = on
aocounkt of right of way for RBowbs B0, frolect 516-MZ, in the Town of Gata Qity,

in 3cakt Peunty, 1s no lonpger nasessary for the upss of the Stete HElglvmy
Byaten, e cortlfled by the Uhairsen of the 3tate Highwey Commlasion) the
sonveypaces of that portion gf the land ecyulred frem M, B. Staroes lying bask
of the aurb 1n place and 20.5 f£. from the asmterlias of the highway, on the
Morth (right) elde between Stutiomc 1616+58 and 1520+E8, contiining approxi=-
mataly 0,057 ecra, to §. F. Lana, the present cwnor of the property, is hareby
approved) with the furthsr uderst.nding, howswer, that J. F. Lane 1a to pay
$100.00 for this parcel of land and ix to constrvet w wall of sufficient heipht
and strengdh to prevent rlovghing of bank; alac to relsass the Commomwenlth
from any olmims for dewage cocasicnosd by Eloughing or uglfﬂrmm; ard the

Chalraan is hersby dirasctsd to exasute, in tha naze the Conmomswalth, &
spaclal warranty deed making comvesysnce of this land d, ¥. Lans in axchenge
for the congideration abowe mentipned.

Motlen onrried.



Huvsd by Mr, Hawls, soootded by Mr. Gllpin, as provided Yy
Chapter 10, Aot approved February Tth, 1640, that en mpocount of the logatlon
wad copatrugtion of project TBL-H, betweeny the New W.C.L. of Farmvlile and
0,411 M, N, of tha Xaw W.C.L. of Farmvillae, In Prinoe Biward County, it 1z
neaggeary for the Coanormeslth to asgquire n seation of tha 26-ft. sasewent
und right of way belonging tc the Americen O1L Campety and to destrey the
aoonEs road therson; mnd 1ln erder to give sald Jawpany proper aoaess o the
highwny, it will be nenapsary to mmke oocaveyanes to 1t of a E6-Tt. strip of
land over lot wdjeosnt tao the right of way of Aoute 60, which waz asguirsd
frow Stenlwy A, Legup and wife, by desd dated May LTHh, 194}, wnd which wirip
of land is nogt necessary for the usea of the BHate Higlnmy Syitem, an
sortified by the Uhairmen of the Bhate Elgilvemy Compdsslop) azd wlsp for the
Lopartment of Higlays to opopiruct therson o read spimilar %o the rosd on
paid espament and right of way) the conveymnos of this 26-f%. strip of Lend
to the Amsrieap 011 Dewpany is approved; snd the Chelrman is hareby dirscted
to sxecute, in the nams of the Coamomwealibh, o spscial warranty deed oeking
oonveyance to the sald Company. MNobtlon carriled.

WHEEEAS, nt wm meeting of the Jommiwsien on the &th dny of Sune,
1641, that saotiom of Rowte 108 {old Houte 37) through Osap Les, beginwing
at the inberssction ef Roubtea T8 wnd 108{0ld Route 37), and thenos zomtheast
Se3E Mllws to the epst boundary of Cump Las, thence saat 1.07 mlilea to Prince
Gecrge Ovurt Hause, & total distanom of 4.42 miles, wan ordersd to be absndened
by this Commipnlop in ancordants with the atetukes in such feees =uds end prbo=
rided; and

WHEHEAS, it now appescs that anid order was inkdvertontly
suntersd dus to the faot thet a pebiticn hed been filed by a landowner affeated
by tha sbandorment af said roed, oid oo publlc hearing was held on sald peti-
4ian 1n accordancs wilth the statoés; and

WHEBRAS, it furthar wpponrs that it wws nob the intention of
thia Commipelon o order the abandooment of that portion of Boute 108
{old Boute 57] from the vest bowndery of Cump Lée tp Prinse George Court Houss,
% diztanae of 1.07 miles; but cnly that portion of Eoute 108 (old Bouts 37)
whinoh passsa through Camp Lasg

FOW, THEREFORE, be 1t rosalyed by the Stats Highway Cosmxiwsicm
af Virginie that propsr stapa be taken under Chegher 212, Jaotion 2, of the
Aot of the Generel kezemply of 1956, to sbanden Berbe 306 {old Route 37)
through (amp Lae, beginning st the intersectica of Romben 384 apd 108 {ald
Route 37), and thepss southosst 5,36 miles 5 the enst boundary of Cemp Les,



Movel by Mr. Gilpin, sesonded by Er. Bogers, that as provided
by Chaptsr 212, Beotiem 1, Aot wpproved Mapsh 17, 192%, and upen recommen-
datlon of the Dommissicner, the follawing sections of Rowte 28 4n Charlotte
County baing no longsr necxssery for usos na & highway the sans ba abundond=d
upon opening of new seobloms in llez thezsofr Sectlone 1,2,5,4,6,9,7 and B
wo shomn on plat dated Jums 11, 1841, Projeot 1230 A, and poctisn 12 he
abandsned we & part of the primeey systam and ravart to the secondery system.
As providsd by Chapter B3T, Ack approwed Maroh 27, 1940, mootion 11 shoewn on
the plat refsrred to be sbaodonad sa o part of the seoondary systexz wad swo-
tions § axd 10 alss shown he addad o the sscondary aysbém ss sonnastlens.
Motion omrrlied.

Moved by Mr. Rogers, asconded by My, Rewls, that ap crovided
by Chapter 2E7, Aet approved March 2%, 1540, and upon rFeccomsndatine of ths
Commiwppionsr, the follewlng sestlom eof Roumte 670 in Cawpbell Geumty beling no
lonper neceapary ot uses as & hlghmay the asze Lo abaxlonsd upon opening of
new acoblon in lisu thersof: DPection 1 aa phomn oo plat dated July 1, 1541,
That mection £ elsc dhown on the plat ba added to the asoondary system in lisu
of abandonsd zectlon. Hotlon carried.

Moved by My, Bilpin, sscanded by Mr. Bowls, that ms provided
by Chapter 237, Aot approved Maroh 27, 1MG, sod upon reecomondetlon aof the
Jopml gslona=, the follewing mestiom of Boube 846 in Cumpbsll County being
no longer nepdesary for uskes ae o blptway the same be abandoned upon opaning
of new moction in lieu therwoft BSectlon 1 as ahown on plat debed Jul;r 2, 1941.
That eection £ alse shown oo the plat be added to the secondery syertem in
1isu of abandcned esctlon. Motion omrried.

Moved by Mr, Long, ssacmdsd by Mr. Regara, that es proviged by
Chapter 212, Bection 1, Act approved March 19, 1P2§, apd upon reccmmendation
of the Uomwleploner, tha following eectiona of Route 56 in Fauguier Coumty
being no longsr neocesary o7 usas os & highmoy the zame be abandoned 58 &
part of the primecy system upen opening of oem gooticns in 1llau tharesf, and
revert to the gecondary eyatemu Jecbicns 1 and R ey shown oz plat datad
June 4, 1M1, Project TEE NMI-E. Motion narrliud.

Moved by Mr. Bswls, eeccnded by My-. Bogers, theat as prowlded
b}r Ohaptar 212, Baction 1, det spproved March 16, 1526, sod upon rasommeéns
detion of the Gmmd.u:l.nmr, the f'ollowlop iautinnl of Routa EZ¥ in Fluowrwma
County balng no longer nesessary for uses as a highmay the same be wbandoned
uporn. spenlng of new sections in lisu thersofs Ssotions 1, 2 and 4 aa ahewn
on plat dated May 27, 1841, Frojsct 1213 {D. As provided by Chepter 237,
Aot mpproved Maroh 27, 1940, asotiem § om the plat referrsd to be abandonsmd
s a part of the secondery aystem; secticn 3 be added to the ssoondary system
as a ecomeetlen and asction 8 new locatlon to be added to Houbs 814, wll as
shown en plat rafarrsd Lo, Mollen omrrlad.



Mowed by Kr. Gilpin, seconded by Mr. Rogers, that as provided
by Chapter 21E, Ssctlon 1, Aot approved March 12, 1926, and upod recommen-
dation of the Commlssloner, the following sectlone of Houte 225 in Midd]legex
Conmty belng no langer nesossary for wses af i highway the sase ba abandonad
upor opening of new sectlomm ia lleu thereoftr Sectioms 1,2, 3 and 4 as
-showm on plet dated June 7, 1841, Froject 788 A. That seotion B be abandonsd
ax & part of the pricery system wnd rewert to the sacondary system. MNotlon
anrriad.

Maved by M, Rogers, smannded by ¥r, Long, that ap provided by
Oheptar 212, Seotlom 1, Aot wpprowed Harsh 19, 1928, and upen redommamdstion
of the Comulaaicner, the following weatiom of Boute 35 in Ovengs Coumty balng
nn longar novempary for vses a4 L highway the same bs pbapdonod ms o part of
the pripery aystom upon cpening of pew apotlep in lisua thereof, wud revert o
the sedaondary systems Sectian 1 am showp oo plat dated Jume 10, 1941,
Projeot 130 EBL,DB2. Notlon owrried.

Mgved by ifr, tdlpin, seconded by Mr. Long, that ae provided by
Chaptar 212, Baatlon 1, Askt approved Maroh 15, 1828, and upon reoqommendatism
of tha Copmigalenor, the followlng pectlons of Eowba 234 in Prince William
founty baing no longer measpeary Por uses an a highway the sses ba nbarndonsd
upon opening of new soctioms in Iieu theresf: Heotlons 1,2,3,48,6,6,7,8,9,10,
11,12,13,14 and 15 n2 showa on plat dated July 3, 1841, Froject 1111 E,
That saeticn 158 mlap shown be mbandened ao » part of the primey system and
revart o ths segomiary sygtem. Motlon omrrled.

Moved by Nr, Berle, mecondsd by e, 2ogera, that s provided
by Chmptar 212, Seotieon 1, dot apyroved Maroh 19, 1928, amd upon reccslenda-
tion of the Commiwelonsr, the followlng mestlons of Reute 93 in Wythe Coumty
being oo leager neomssary for uses a5 a bBlghwey the zame b sbandoned upon
opening of naw aecticons in lisu therecf: Pections 1 and 2 as shown oo plak
deted May 20, 1941, PFrojact 666 P-1,2B3. MNotlon onrried.

Moved by M, Leng, seconded by Mr. Bewld, that ar provided by
Chapter 212, Bection 1, Aet approved March 18, 18926, and upan recommendation
of the Asting Commlnalener, ths followlng seotionsn of Rauta 42 in Blandg
County being no lengar necesgary for uwses &5 ¢ highway the same bz abandoned
upon opealng of new sectloma In liww thereof: SFecticns 1,2,5,6,7 and 8 aa
stwwn on plet dated Junw 30, 1841, Projeet 1070 D. That as provided by
Chaptar 237, Aot approved March 27, 1940, sagtion 3 shown Ba abasdeonsd az a
.part of the decpondary aystem, and gectlon § slso showm om the piat referred
to be added to the ssomxdary system, in lisa of abandonsd saoctlon 3.
Motlen ewrrisd,



Moved by Mr. Gllpin, ssconded by Mr. Long, that as provided by
Ohapter 222, Saction 1, Aot approved Merch 15, 1926, and upon resommeadstion
of the doting Commiesicner, the following sestions of Route 360 in Nerthmher-
1snd Countybeing 0 longer necessary for used as n part of the privery systes
and tha seme be sbandsned zs such upon opening of new aschlions in llwu thereof
pnd rFovert to the wssopdsry systems Sections 1 and ? shown on plat datad
June 30, 1840, Projeot 825 B2,3. MNotion carried.

Moved by lr. Bawls, meconded by Mr. Silpin, that es provided
by Chapter 212, Sectlon 1, Act mpprowed March 15, 1925, snd upon resamendation
af the Aoting Commissioper, the following sectlona of Route 28 in Prines
Willium Couaty being no lenger necessary for usez as B highway the same be
wbandoned upen opsning of ame saections in lien thereofs Septiona 1,2,%,.5 and
6 aa shown on plat dabed July 2, 1941, Project 1111 D. That es prowvided by .
Chaptar 237, Act approved Mareh 27, 1940, soction & elso shown on the plet
referred to ba abandonsd ms a part of the sscondary syatem, MNotion oarried.

Moved by Kr. Eswls, secouded by Mr. Gllpin, thet es provided
by Ohapter 212, Jection 1, Aot approved March 15, 1924, and wpoa racommsn-
dation of the Jcamiesiomsr, the following ssctions of Houts 230 in Greens
County bhaing ne longer necessary for uses ap a hlphway the sams ba abandoned
upon opening of new svctliong in lisu thereof; Sectisne 1,2,5,%4 aud ¢ wa shown
on plat dsted August 1, 1541, project T80 DBE. That as provided by Chapher
237, Aot wpproved Merch 27, 1840, sestlons T and 8§ shown ou the plat be
abandoned &8 & part of the asasndary system npd sectione b and § be added to
the mesondsry system ac comansotions in lieu of abendonsd secticns ¥ and 8, we
provided by Chagter 415, Aot apprived March 31, 1522, all as shown an ths plat
rafarred te,  Notion oarrled.

Noved by ¥r. Bewls, seconded by Mr. Gilpin, that as prowided
by Coagter 212, Sootion 1, Act approwed Maveh 19, 1628, end upen resommsn-
daticn of the Commlaalonsr, ths following eectiona of Rowbe 292 in Augusta
Cownty balng ne longer necexaary for uess as g higwey the same be ahandened
upon opaning of new socticon in lieu thoyscf: Secticas 1,2,4 and § a2 shewn
om plet dated July 81, 1341, Projeat 1223 A. Tiat as provided by Chapter
416, Bagtion 8, Aot approved March 31, 1552, seotlen 3 mlsc shown on the plst
geferred to be sdded Ho the ascondsry system aa s comnection. Notion carried,

Uocvad by Me. Rewls, peoondsd by Mr. 31lpin, that as prowlded
by Chaptar 212, Beotion I, Aot approved Maroh 13, 1928, and upon rejoxmen-
dwtion of the Camlssionsr, the follewing acobicus of Route 1E {old Route B2)
in Crayson Coupty belng nc longer npegossary far uees o & highwsy tha aame he
abardonsd upsh opedalng of mew pegticne in 1lsu thereofy Seotloms 1,2,3.4.6,
8,7,8 and § s ahown oo plat dated Jamusry 50, 18dl, Project 1158 A. Moblon
orrried.



Moved by Mr. Rewls, asocnded by Mr. Gilpin, that as previded
by Chapher 212, Sectlcm 1, Act approved Mwroh 1B, 1828, and upor reommen-
deklon of the Conmtasicner, the following ssotiona of Rouis 71 im Bacth
Joumty belag nolonger necessary for ussz es a highway the =ame be abamdoned
upom opaning of new poctione in liew thereoft BSeatione 1,E,3,&,6,8,7 end 8
a3 showp oo plat dated July 10, 1541, Projoct 1186 4. Seotion 17 shown to
by sbapdoned se & port of the prinary syatéim bub retelpsd for swtorsgs purpoass,
. meations 2 apd 1l to be sbandomed e parts of the primery system but revert
to the ssogndety sygtem and seotlom 10 alse fo be abendonsd emd revert to the
Tewn of Tlokelaville; all es zhoma cn the plat referrsd to. MEotlon carrled.

Moved by Mr. Bawls, megcrdaed by Mr. Gilping that as providad
Ty Chapter 212, Hsction 1, Aot approved March 16, 1928, ond upol recommen=
detion of the Uommizaioner, the folleowing ssction gf Roubte ES0 In Augosta
County being no lemger nepaspury for usop a8 & higlwy the eama bs Abandoned
upon apaning of new megtlen in lisu thersofy Jaction 1 as ahown em plat
datod Augupt 20, 1541, Projsct G601 ABlQ,

Moved by Nr. Rewls, seoondsd by Mr. Bogsrs, that resoluticn
passad by Emil on July Zoth reocamsnding that Mr, O, 5. ¥ullen bea paid the
selery of Highway Commispioner for 15/5L of the mowth of July, having ful-
filled the dutles pf Agtlng Copmdmploner during that pericd, be oonfirmed.
Motion oprried. - ’

Moved by Mr. Hewls, mocomdad Wy ¥, Long, that the Oumxisslen
sonfivy wward of sonbraak for the sopetruotion of Projeact B 1188 BZ, Houte 71,
Bridgze pver Big Mootmain Cresk, to tha low bldder, Alley Jonstiructlse Company
(Corp.}, Bristel, Tirginie, at thelr bld of $9,320.00, and that 108 additlomal
be mek maida {o cover the coat of englasering and additicoal work, mking a
total of approximately $10,300.00 charzeable o this projest. Motlon carrled.

Moved by Mr. Gilpin, sesanded by Mr. Hogers, that the Ooarlssion
oonfiern awerd of contreet for the scnebructicr of' Froject B 3564 WWZ, oW1, AN,
B1¥, Bovta B0,3.6 M. E. of Ima Hall-0.1% Mi, E, of Lao Hall, to the low bid-
dar, Heohler Bros., Highlamd Opmeinga, Ta., ai thelr bid of $61,9805.20, that
#7,568.B0 Do set anide for enginesring and contingensies snd §135.00 for
lapdscape work, maldng & total of mpproximetely $100,000.00 ehargesble to this
projeot. Motion osrried.

Moved by Mr, Long, ssconded by Mr. &$ilpia, that the Commisaicn
conflire award of soptract for the conwbrustion of Projept 8 S88 AR1 W), Route
1, 0.1 WM. N. RCL 3puth E11-0.75 Mi. H. FCL South Eill, to the low hiddar,
B. K. F11llams, Riakmond, Va., at bis bid &f §17,665.55, that 10% mdditicoml
be set awlde to cover the aost of epginesring and wddltlousl work and 92.00
for landsompe work, making a total of approximately $18,700.00 ochergesble to
thin xajent. Mobtlen carried. .



Hoved Yy Mr. Bewla, asconded by Mr. Eogera, that the Commlawion -
aanfirm rajection of ull bida on Project &R FAY E77 CNlp; WN PAP 613 AFW2,BIW,
Houts 29, ¢.5 ¥i, B. Southers Rullwsy at Blairp-0.58 Mi. B. Fall Oresk, and
resdwertine the project. Motlom carrlad.

' Movmd Yty M. Bogera, seconded by Mr. Long, thet the Samisslon
ponflre wward of contrest for the coupbructien of Profeot 8 1221 D, EI M,
Rowtos 148 snd B, 0.03 M. W, BEUL Riohmond-1.47 Mi. B, ZOL Rishmond, to the
Iow bldder, 2. E. Wi1ldlems, Eichmopd, ¥e., st his bid of $63,286.21, thet
10% additlcnnl te get asides to cover the post of enginewering and additionml
work and §17.00 for landacape work, making o tobal of approximately 391,700.00
eharganble to this project; tranpferring $6,607.00 fram 1041 State Funda on
Route 360, Richmond-Emst to this project, and §2,027.00t0 be pald by the Uity
of Riolmond from the 1941-1942 sonsbrustion fuonds, . ‘to covwer the dafiniency.
Motion earrled.

Movaed by Ganernl Andersen, secendsd by Wr. G1lpin, thet Wr.
Eawls end » ocmnlttes of hia own choosing be smpowersd to drer up eppropriete
resclutions on both Mr. Shirley, commemorating bls eorvicas, wd Mr. Mullen,
aozmending hila serviges during M. Bhirleyls 1llnasaa, wad as dcting Oomoadwalon-
ar. JMotlon carried, ) .

Movod by W, Rawla, ssconded by Mr. Bogers, thxt the losd lipit
roptriction on Boute 2 from Bowling Grasn to Port Boyul Farks be removed due
ta the asqeizition of mapmuver grounds in Carclina Oeunty amd the ose of thia
property by the Army. Motion oarrlad.

Moved by Mr. Rawla, seconded by Mr. Gilpin, that dua to the
oondition areated by emergency work in commsctlon with natiopal dofenas, the
alnimuy wage reto for comton labor way be 3Gf per hour, at the dlsoretion
of the Regldert or District Eopinesry in thows sress where the labor zomla
hag been dirssily affected by the smorpeacy mork. Motlon earriod.

Mcved hy Mr. Ewris, ssoonded by ¥r, Lopg, thet ihe Coxmizalon
oanfirm the rojection of bids oa Project B 368 FN2,GWI, A1, FIN, Route 60,
G.8 M{log B, Las Hall-0.12 ¥4, B. Lew Hall, zod cesdveriise the project when
pome of emergency woerk ia over. Wotlon carriad.

Moved by Mr. lemg, sevonded by Mr, Hipin, that the Commiselen
confirm wrerd of combtract for the ccostruotiom of Frojest Fi 764 413,025,
Boute 100, Intarmactlon Route 101-2.2 Milos 8. Pulmekl-Wythe Cownbty Liue, to
the low bidder, W. ¥. Grahem snd Sonw, Hillavills, Va. at their bid of
§129,135.80, ard that 10X mdditional he seb axida to oower the seat of engi-
neering md additional work, making & total of spproximetely §I42,000.00
charpaabla tz this projsct. MNotlom carried.



Mawsd by Mr. Gllpin, saconded by Mr. Rogsts, that tha Copmisaicn
aonfirm rejectlon of bide on Projest & 1281 D-El,Ml, Boubtes 146 and £, 0.0F
Mi. ¥. ECL Riohmond-1.47 Mi. . E0L Richmopd snd readwartise st a latar data,
Motlasn sarrisd.,

doved by Mr. Rogera, meconded by Mr, Rawls, that the Gomwission
gonfirm wward of combrect For the vonebruobien of Project 8 1280 C2,Bl, Eouke
26, 0.5 M1, . Charlette-Halifax County Lins-1.0 Mils &, Charlotte-Halifax
County Line, to the low bidder, Howers Conptruotion Company, Rxledgh, .¥. O.,
at thelr bld of $154,026.56, that 10X additicasl be met mside to cover the
cost of engineering and additional work and $163.00 for lendsoaping, making
e totel of approrimetely $188,800,00 ohergsabls to thias projact. Motion
onrried, ’

Moved by Mr. Long, seconded by Mr, Bogers, that the Ccwwiswion
aonfirm awsrd of cantraet fer the sozstrugtion of Project 8 678 6, Route 122,
Bridge aver Magpodes Cresk, 6 Miles from Esoky Mowmt, to the low bldder,
Aoy Oonstrustion Ob., Bristol, Va., ut their bld of $16,709.85, mnd thet
10% additicoal be seot weide to oover the oomt of englneering and additigmal
work, maklog o totel of approximately $15,400.00 chargeakls to this project,.
Motion owrried.

Moved by ¥r. Long, seoonded Ly Mr, Gilpdn, that the Commimslen
oconfirn the authority %o abandon work on Route 158 in Prinoe Willlew Gounty,
due to oxosssive oost of right of way, and transfer of the camp to Route T 1n
Falrfax Sowuty, Tyson's Cornor=Test aod alaso the alloostien of approrimetsly
$116,000.00. MNotion ocarried.

The fommunication from Mr. Jhe. Q. Bhodes, Jo., dsdistand
Attarney General, on the subjech of the plucing of "Dim Lights®™ signe at the
sotraoce to certain townk, was brought before the Commispion. Mr. Rhodes
was of tha opinion thet these gigns should not ke erected. The Commimmiom
agrasd with the oonelusion resched by him

Moved by Mr, Bswle, saconded by ¥, Gilpin, that the Commlassion
in glad to ocomply with the reguest of the Gowarnoer ¢nd reduce the spead limit
an all State owmed ootor egquipment ten miles per hour. Mollon oarried.

Mowed Ty Geveral Anderssn, zecondsd by M. Gilpi.u. that the
raport of the Commities, appolnted to study the #lndings relative o tha
Roveous Bond Aot, Ba aoonptoed. MNoticn cartied.

Movad by Qanaral dnderson, aeconded by Mr. @llpin, thet thera
be preparad a letter for slgnature, trensmittling report of tha Comed Ghes
sppointed to study the findinge relative to the Esvenwe Bond “ct, to the
Goyeroeor, Mation coaxrled.



¥oved by Mr. Bawla, seconded by Mr. Rogers, that the Complasion
confirn sward of contract for the esnabtyuation ef Frojset SH-FAGE 23 WS, BL,
SH~VAUN 29-¥1, Boute 58, 0,17 Mi, W, ECL Hosfolk=(.14 Mi. W. ECL Ferfolk, to
the low bidder, W. ¥. Jackaon, Eoancka, Va., at his bid of $172,508.25, that 10%
aidditional Ba aot awlds to sover the aast of sngineering uwnd additioowl work,
$480.00 by Btate Foross end JBHE.00 for work by ths Railromd Company, melking
a total of approximutely §151,500.G0 chirganble to thisg project. Motion carrled

Moved by ¥y, Bogere, mecomded by Mr, Qilpin, that the Commliexion
sotifirm awerd of contract far the cqnetrootisa of Project SN Fi 66T BN,
Boute 858, 0.26 Mi. W. Bowsrs H1ll=0.1F Mi, E. 1lia, to the low Mdaar,
W. H. Boott, Ine., Prawklin, Va., at his bid of $188,170,02, and that 10%
wdittional ba 2ot arlde to sover the opst of enginearing ssl additionel worlk,
making a tatel of approximetaly $202,E04.00 shargenble te thie projeat.
Motlon parried.

Moved by Mr. Gllpin, seconded by Mr. Leag, that the Comminsiom
aonfirm ewnrd of comtract for the oconstruction of Frojeot FAGH 472, FEN, BIW,
r-*- 47‘2'“3,35.“1,“, Bﬂ'ﬂ.‘bﬂ 29‘ E‘lT Hi- Bl‘ SUL hh_.ﬂl‘ﬂt'-ﬁtl m' xl H'n mﬂh“
burg, o tha low bldder, Peadleton Consteuction Oorporablen, Wythewllls, Ta.,
at thelr bid of $130,188.00, that 10X additional be met malde o cover the comt.
of englnwering mnd additionnl work wnd $226.00 for work by the Ewilroad Company,
makipe n tota) of spproximately $143,400.00 chargsabla to this projoot.

Motion oerrled.

¥oved by Mr, Long, seconded by Mr. Hewls, that the Commisalon
‘gonfirm dward of coxbriot far the construction of Project BN FA 1150 RRBE,S,
‘Houte 29, 1.5 M, N. Rixeyriile-Intersectlon Boute 211, 45 the low biddsr,
4. B. Burton On., Box 3223, Alvermont Btation, Lynobburg, Ve., at their bild ef
-§95,840,01, and that 10% additlonnl be wet wslde ta cover the coet of engi-
nesring snd sdditional work, smiddng & total of epproxioataly 310%,000.00
ohargeabls to this projest. Moticr sarried.

¥oved by Mr. Gawls, Sccondsd by My, (Hlpdn, that the Compiasion
wnfirn smard of comtraot for the conatructlon of FProjeot FAS 2148 A, Roubs
244, Interpecticn Rowbe 1-0.18 Mi. W. Iuterseotlon Bowte 120, it the low bidder,
Corson and Oruman Co,., 353rd sod K 3trasta, NK., Washington, D. C., ot thelr
bid of $188,866.40, and that 1O0F addibional be got ss8lds to cower the cowt of
angivearing wad addlticsal work, making a total of approcimately $202,000.00
ohargoabls bo thiy projesgt. Motiom carried.

Moved by Mr. Oilpin, escondad by Mr. Rogern, that the Jomisalen
sonfirm mward of contrest for the ooumtruction of Projaet FAS 106F FEL,Z,
Routa 57, 1.38 Ni. W. WL Ohathap UL Chathsam, to the low bldder, Guy H. Lewis
and Bon, Lynokburg, Va., at thelr bid of $88,113,09, and that 10F additional
be #ot anide to oover the cost of engineering and mdditional work, meking a
total of approximately $95,300.00 chargeabls to thia project. Motlon crrrisd.



Noved Ly ¥Wr. Lopg, secondsd by My. Ropers, thot the Jemmizeien
sonfirm award of contmot for the conpbwuction of Project WP LE3Z CEl, Route
B0, 1.8 M. B. Frederici County Line—-2.4 Ml. B. Frederick Coumby Line near
Boyca, to the low btldder, Blackwell Enginesring sud Oometruction Company,
Warrenton, Va., &t thelr bid of $93,514,13, that 108 sdditional ba ot anlde
to cover the ooet of engilnmsring wnd additlonal work wnd §1,812.00 for work
by the Emllrosd Companmy, making u totel of approximatsly $110,100.00 chargeahle
to tila project. Motlom zerried.

¥oved YWy Mr. Bogers, seconded by Mr. Lomg, that the Copmiwsion
oonfirm sward of contract for the construction of Projoct 26 FA 532 MN3, 428
o, B2, Boubts 480, NOL Waverly-fusaex--Frince Gaorge County Lims, Lo the
low bidder, Rea Jonstruction Oo., (Jorp) Okmrlotte, K,0., st their bid of
$262,670.68, and that 10% additicmal be net aalde o oover the coat of engi=-
nesring and additicnal work, maldng & tobel of approxiaately $321,800.00
chargeable to this project. Motlon cerrled,

Moved by Mr. Bawls, seconded by lr. Rogers, thwt the Ccamimeleon
confirm wward of contract for the wvemmtruotion of Projeot 3 460 MY, Boube 5B,
ﬂ.-"f'l Hia w. 'ﬂL En}'ﬂtﬂ.ﬂ-ﬁ;lﬂ m- l-l EGL hﬂm‘ tﬂ thﬂ 1“ hidﬂﬂl", RI :!
Williams, Rickmond, Va., «t his hid of §02,694 .45, thet 10% mdditional be sat
aplde to cover the oot of snginesring snd additional work snd $33.00 for
landsonping, meking s tobtal of approximetely $102,000.00 shargeable to thie
prejoct; traoeferring §32,000.00 additiene]l funds needad from balasses remaln-
ing om completed projoots on Houte 260 in the Hishmond Diatriot, to this
project, Motion carried.

Mowad by Mr. GMlpdn, seoorded by Mr. Rewls, thet the Ceamlasion
ponfirm sward pf coftrant for the gonstructien of Profeot SN FA 371 OW1,B1,
Houte 211, .17 Mi. B. Interasctlon Route 28 at Oentervllle-1.5 Mi. W.
Intarpection Routs 28 at Canbervills, 4o the low bidder, Heohler Erothera,
Highland Springa, Va., at thelr bid of $138,974.32, and that 107 additlona)
ba selt anlde to cover the cost of englnesring snd mdditionat! work, meking o
totel of wpproximataly 8162,700.00 chargenvle to thia prajeact. HNotlom serrled

Mored by General Andersonm, sesonded by dr. Long, that the
Fallowing Towns having pmesad ordivengas turaing ovar addltiomel width of right
of way on certain rogben within thope resgestive Towne, ms provided Ty law,
the Oopmisgior acpapt the nsmaey

Axher at Todspendenca
Elpckaburg Eiloernsok
Onps Charlas Labanon
cﬁﬂrlﬂttﬂ EIE' Et- J'.Bk-m
Chatham Hew Markat
Clinahport Pamplin
Clover Fhamix
Drakes Eranch Rural Retrsmt
(retoe Troutdals

Motlen omrrded,



Noved Ty Mr. Eewls, seaonded by Mr. Gilpin, that the allosebion
of $184,660.00 on Boute 15 for o proposed relocation from Dillwyn deo » podnok
on Rouke 45 morth of Farzville, be withdresm smd realloceted to Ronte 8C frem
the Pomhetan-Curberland (oonty Line, West. MNobtlom anxrrlsd.

¥ovred by Genemal inderscm, ssconded by Mye Gilpin, that recom-
mendation of the Chisf Enpinesr to proossd with moguiettlon of rights of way
on Routs 11, Wuhington Oounty, from the inberesction of Boute =l at Old
dlade<Bawt, on the “smuth" lioe, be sppreved. Moticon oarrisd.

Moved by Gederanl Anderacn, seconded Yy Mr. Leéng that present
temporary Bouta 16 fyom The Pladmas &0 JHddlsbuyg be adopbed by the Gowslasion
a8 & dwbomr for Poute 15 pepding its oomeatmetion; this tesporary wouts o
o mmintained by the Comnlission. Hotlon warrlied.

‘Mowed by Nr» Fuwls, seoonded by Mr. Long, thot the request of
the jvherst County Bomrd of Buparvisers +o add Boube 8B2; from Fanloonsr's
Store wh Madiwom Helghte to Galt*s Mili, 0 the primary system, de rejected.
Moticn oarried.

Noved by ¥r. Exwls, seconded by Mru Lucg, that the Commission
wid 0.1E5 mile of road to the priaery wyatss, under Clapter 172, Seeticn 6-B,
Aot of March 17, 1628, from the Borth El.rnl!.nl. Iipe to inlmraect Rowke 49 In
Virglline. Motich euwprrisd.

¥oved by Mr. 3llpin, swoemded by Mr. Long, that the Cosoleslcn
kdd U.55 mile of road under dhapber 172, Besbiem &B, Actas of 1532, into the
gtate Qolawy near Peterdburg, baginming nt the lntersscblon with Routes 854 snd
404, Plawlddie Dounty, and artsndlep sorosz the Prioes {hﬂrgu County lims +o
the chlm:r Motion omrried.

Hoved by Mr, Rawia, ssoomdsd Yy Mr. Gilpin, thet the allomtion
of $3,000,000.00 additionel revemuss oollectsd durlng the yeur 1940-1941, es
reoomranded by the Chief Engineer, b as followe) oo the dusdls of oectssary
projects end nlwo on the baadwe of projects for which planz are ready or caa
be mads resdy promptly, so the momey can be rot to work as sarly as poselble,



Routwe Couyby

18 Snyth

1s Tazommll

&8 Lao

g1 Wiso

g0 Tythe

11 Raancks

11 Roanoke
Boltebourt

40 Franklin

1T r Bonnokw

20 Roanoks

29 Pltteylvania

E8 Hulifax.

154 Prince Edward

HRISTOL DISTRICT

Deaori on
8o, of Marion - South
Blusfield

Bridgs & Appromches Will Crask
Hast Jonesville

3t. Foul - Dants

Rural Estreat = BEf, 11

Total

BALEM DIBTRIOT

Boancks Blver Bridge Beat
of Salem

Tinkera Creek Bridgs X Approachas
oear Helllne

Wegk of Farrom - Wapt

Int. Bt., 117 = Taxmx BE.
Salam

3outh of Bomaoke Lowardm
Bogaets W11

Total

LYNCHEURG DISTRIGT

Bouth Banlwkbor Hiver te
Blelra

Eant Bt. 501 tomardn
M=gklenburg Cp, Linm

Hanpden-ifyiney By-Pass

Total

§ 378,000.00

dmovnt

4 93,000.00
£6,000,00
40,000.00

J175,000.00

25,000.00
$ 378,000.00
$ 420,900.00
§ - 40,000.00

40, 000,00

76,000,00

80, 000,00
190,500 ,00
§ 420,900,00
2 376,800.00
§ 285,000.00
101, BOGLGD

10,000 .00

§ 376,800,00



&80

13
17

148

218

Mweolkl snburg

Brunawisk

Powhatun

Pr-lnoce Osorge
Nottowey

hosocmack
¥arfollk
Henssacud
Prinosss Anns
Warwick

gtarford
dpoteylvenia
Eing George

RICHMOVD DIATRICT

Demcripkion

Bouth of Boancka River =
H. 0. Lins

W. of Ulnriawilla - Waatk

Bridge & Approsohssd Hoedy
Urank

Int. Bt. 12 near Fowhatan -
gmithe Cross Enadm

Iuho nt' Sﬂl Ll !ﬂ- Et-q Hn

Hlanketons = Eart

Total

HUFFOLE DISTHICT

dooomnok- Forth
Fortmmouth - Waot
Buffolk - Heuth
Fort 8tory By=-Fanss

Nemport Newn - West

FREDERICKSFURG DISTRICT
Etafford C.H.
Full Eill Ave. - Bowkh

Fazanpatmnsy ~ Eaxh

Total

§ 459,80Q,00

Amount

$ 110,000.G0

#0,000.00

20,000.00

.160,000.00

B85,000,00

24, 5G0.00

¥ 439,800.00

# 440,700.00
$ 200,000.00
£0,000,00
20,000.00
110, 700,00

B0, 000 .00

$ 2440,700.00

§ 220,800.00
15,000 ,00
155, 200.00

), 000 .00

§ 220,200.00



17

230
250
426

11
18
&b

258

Arlington
Leadoum

Alhamerls
Alhomarle

Fauguier

Bookhridge

dllsghany
Froderick

Motion aarrisd.

CULPEFERE DPEISTRIOT

I}nqriﬂim
Do G Line = Alexandrins

N, Whaatland - North
Int, BRt. 20 - Batexville
Bridge LUsshum River

The Flains = ¥iddlelurg

Total

STATRTON DISTRICT

80, Buffalo {roek - Fapoy Hill
Jordan Winse -~ Boukth
Shemendonk Oo. Liae - Weat

Int. Bt. 11 {Burketown) -
Int. Bt. 42

Total

§ 339,800,00

Amount

$ 50,000.00
BE,Q00.00
T8,600.00
SE, 000,00

%0,000.00

$ 53%,800.00

§ 384,000,00
§ 1606,000.00
B4 ,000.00
140,000 .00

40,00C.00

$ 35¢,000.00



Moved by Mr. Rewls, scoondsd by Mr, REogera, that the Thelrman
be awthorised to oxpend $62,241.56 balanae over and above the §3,000,000.00
enppl mmertary allocabicn of State Fupde for L940-1%4l, for the oonstruckbion
of moveral repidancy buildings, improvemsmt to two dlstriot ofidos Burildiogs
and the £{lling in of open ditch on Boute 250 weet of Stawmiea. Metlon
carried.

¥ovad by ¥r. Rawls, secondsd by M. Gllpin, that the Commdssich
allcoats to the City of Staunten for tha year 1040-1541 the $500.00 per mils
conwtrugtion fund to be erxpended on Route 250 from the WOL of BMtaupton ta the
sotrence of Glpsy Hill Fark on Dhurghvllle Avermuz. Motion carried.

Mowad by ¥r. BEawls, geoonded by Mr. Gilpin, that the Commdbmisn
aliogate to the City of Suffelk for the yoears 1M0=1841 axd 111842 the
§600.00 per mile constructivn Fund to be exponded on Route 32, Qaroline Avenus
in the City of Suffolk. Motlom carried.

Moved by ¥r, Rawls, seosnded by Mr. G1lpln, that the Comulsasion
allooate to the Clty of Waynosbore for the yoar 1341-1942 the $500.00 per mile
conatraction fund to be axpanded om Route 250 through Weynmebore. Motlom
carslad,

Moved by Mo, Bawls, seconded by Wr. Mlpin, ¥hat the Comndeslon
allooate to the City of Richaond the $600.00 per mila oonstrwobion fund for
the yeer 1841~-184F to ba sxpendad for work om Houte &, Esumington Avenne from
Hoseanesth Eoad to ths Bouleward, and Eoute 1, Jafferaon Bighway bhetwoen Din-
widdle Avenus apd Falrfax Avenve, Moticm omrried,

Moved By Mr. Eawls, secondsd by ¥r, Gllpin, thet the Cesmission
allaoeka to the City of Rosmoke for the yewr 131-1842 the $600,00 per aila
ocartructien fund ty be expended wn Foutea 220 and 11 in the City. Eotloa
carrled.

Hoved Ty Mr. Hawls, asconded by Mr. O1lpin, that the Com-
rinelon alloaake te the iy of Martinwville for the yoar 1541-1042 , the
$500.00 par mile gamptruction fupd to be expended on Eoubes 280 apd 58
to widen out to 40 feet, Motion omrried.

Howed by Nr. Bawls, secondsd by Mr. Mlpin, that the Oom-
winglon allopetn to the City of Buens Vieta for tha year 1541-1542, the
#500.00 per milm construstion fund to bs expended on Houts 501 in the City.
Mobion osrried. '

Maved by Mr, Exwla, msoonded by ¥r. ®11pin, thet the Commission
allosata to the (ity of Radford for the yoar 1541-1842, the §500.0C por mile
oonrtruoticn fund to be oxpemiasd on Route 11, Walker Btrest fraom Firat Strect
to tha Hew River Bridge. MNotlon oarrisd.



Uoved by Mr. Hawle, seconded by Mr. Gilpin, that the Commiasion
deaipmate Widdlebrook Avesus as Boute 262 from the South Eurparlt:c Limlta of
Ztaurkon to the inbterasstlon of Route 11 on Joluson &trest in Steunton, pro-
¥ided tha Towa Comoil paaees the necesasry ordlsavgs: restrlsting parking
thereon. Motlem cerrimi,.

Eovad by Mr. Exwls, ssoonded by Mr. 3llpin, thet the regusst
of the Gity of Lynohbwrz to defer wntll 1542 the expmditure of the §600.00
por mile coustruction fund allosated for 1541=-154E for work on u portlion of
Bouin 29 in the Clty, be approved. MNotlom omrrisd,

Mored by Mp. Bawls, meconded by Mr. Leamg thet the following
mdditiong be mada o the prismry syateo under ﬂhtphur 285, Bectlom 11=B,
Aeta of 184y

County Duseription Wlesgo
dmharst Extansian of Boute 130 from Pedlar Willas

ta fnowden, followlng generally the alignment

of EouCesx 647, 845 maod 510, 10.00
Albemarle Extonmion of Boube 20 asrth over Boutaes TEE,

$20 and 827 L& counest wlth Houts 239, 11.30
Loudoun From Route 5 near Mechanlpsville north

over Boute BEE Yo the propvasd new Boita 240

lsading o Bandy Hoolr Bridgs 1.7C

Midlenex axd From Roube 58 in Niddlepex Oounty, followlng

lancagter pensral lyRoutes 62) and 840 to Greys Folnt,
B,16 milas, and 1,75 milan in Lancaster County
from the proposed FPerry lending following gan=
orally Routen 838 mnd 837 4o intersect Bowter 3

and 3100 ut Whitestons £.00
Al leghany From Route 50 at (alleghen, weat uver Routes

GO0 ant G52 to West Virgipis State Line 10,60
Orange Extonsion of Routa 20 spullwast ower Fgute A15

to lnbersesct Route 353 at Barbouraville 1.16

Mytivn oarrisd.



Moved by Mr. Bogsra, gecondsd by Mr. Lang, that ths Comndnsion
add to the primary syrtem, under Chepter 172, Sectlom b=B, Agtm aof 1558, the
Following milangny

_q_nﬂ DasariEian Milenze
Prinosss Ame Fort Story Ey-pasa, frow Routs 80 to

Rovta 40 apain .10
Loudgun Boyute MO from Roubs GEE nenr the Wesk

Virglole lins esst 0.74 miles to the Sandy
Hogk Bridegs, almg & 037 mile wye conneeling

Routa 588 with new Epute 54D 0.91
Aooommak Extennsion of Boypte 318 from Parkeley north
ty the Maryland Stete Line 15.85

Kobhion carried.

Yoysd by M. Rewls, secondsd by Mr. Loog that the Coerdasion
nanea) permlt No. 4448, Rouke 26, Plittsylwvanda ﬂm‘t-y. losued on August 23,
1938, to Willia 8mith (wen, Jv., Blairs, Virginia, as recoosendsd by our
Enginwers. Motion oarried,

Moved by Mr. Bswla, sepomded by ifr. Long, that the Comndasion
canoal permlt Ko, $101, Hooie 1689, S8seex County, imeusd Cotober 24, 1640 to
?. T. Durhag, Bowertons, Virginin,ar recoumendsd by the District Enginser.
lotion oarried.

Moved by Mr. Rewlz, ssoonded by Mr. Loog, thet the Camuiselon
oancel pormlt Mo. 6280, Boucka P20, Howmry Commby, lsaued Folrusry 1, 1641, io
0. K. Dyer, Boute 3, Basaett, Va,, as rovommondad by the Distriet BEnpinser.
Motion carried.

Mzvsd by MWr. Bawle, pagonded by Mr. Lomg, that the Coamdamicon
sancel parmit Ep, 4707, Houke E20, Bowncke Oounty, insusd Septembor 24, 1840,
to 0. L. Bandrlek, Rowbe 6, Box 86, Rosnokw, Va., af requopted, Naotlon carried,

Werved by Ur. Rewla, secordsd by M. Long, that the fommdssicn
oengsl pereit Fo. BE01, Rogta B0, Arlinghon Coumbty, lspued Jmnuery 13, 1841,
to the Tolted Symtas War Depariment, Fort Myer, Va., an requeated. Motdom
carrisd.

Uoved by Y. Howla, weosaded by Ee. Long, that the Commimsion
ganoel permlt No. E6E6 85, Route 715, Fittsylvenis County, imawed Maroh 26,
1841 $o tha Gty of Danville, as reguestsd. Xobion oarried.



Moved by Mr. Bawle, soconded by Mr. Lomg, that the Cammiselon
cancel + Mo. 8284, Houte BT, Hsnry County, lasusd 4pril 9, 181, to
dopeph iurner, Routes 2, Bamsott, Va., ss reguapbted, HNotlon omrrlied.

Mowed by Mr. Bewle, sagonded. by Mr. Long, that the Commizaion
senoel t No. 3087, Boutw 353, King William Coynty, lssusd Ootober 28, 1840
to the Town of West Point, wa reommmended by the Histrist Englnoer. Motion
onrrled,

Hoved by ¥r. Bawla, pesoonded by Mr, Long, that the Cromission
canosl permit Mo. 6585, Bowba 11, Bockbridge Gounby, ipmued April 28, 1041,
to tha Town of Lexiogton, we regquerted. Wetlon cexried.

Wharans, a stwdy for retiremwnt of Biats amployses 1s now
wnderwry by a sub-gommittes of the Advisery Legislative Coumoily and a report
of theiy etudy Is to bs pmie to the 1942 Gsnersl Aspsembly, and

Mherses, Four thousand four mmdred and Pifty six (2206)
employeas of the Commomvaalth of Tirglois, Depaytment of Hipgbmaya, have algned
»n wintoment mp followpy ™Wo, tha underyigned eaplovess of the (oxmonwsalth
of Virginis, Department of Hlgbways, wiah to eipreas our alocers lnteraut in
the ensctment of legislebion providing for » sound Retirement Syshem for Stube
employeas. We are inmberasted in & plan whorsby we may pertleipats by equitable
oontribytions to such & plan. We respoectfully urge that the noxt legislature
provids for a sound Retircment Bystem for Stztie employses™.; and

Wharens, thera aors at this time asproxrimetely ons nmdred {1c0)
spmpleyces of the Doparitmant of Fighways gver aixty~five (BB) yeers of age whs
should be rotired £rom the stasdpoint of effloloncy of the oparition of the
Departwant of Highwaye, and furthar, ae & remard for their loog snd felthiul
pervioa.

It 1z moved by Mr. Gilzin, ceoonded by Mr. Rawls, that the
Sommrispior i in faver of a pownd Rebiremert Systme for State sapioywes and
ragueste that the Btste Fighwey Copmipsloner uss his efforts in cbitalning the
papsage by the legislaturs of sach & retiremant mymtem for State smploysssz.
Motion amrriad,

Moved by Mr. Bswls, ssconded by Mr. Long, that the Coymizaion-
oenoel permit No. 6265, Bouts 220, Eeory County, lasued October 24, 1940 to Dr.
Greoy C, Aoghes, Hartlosville, ¥e., as requosted. MNotleo gerried.

Mowed by Mr, Rawls, aecondsd by 1. Long, that the Comelesion::
oroosl permit Ne, 4545, Houtsn 6 apd 650 in Torfolk County, lasued June ZEth
to the Portsmouth Waterr Department, Portamouth, Ve., &8 reqguepted. Motion
garried.



Moved by ¥r. Hawla, soconded by Mr. Long, that the Ocmmimeion
cancal perplt Mo, 77235, Route 241, Fuirfax County, issusd July 5rd, to Nr,
John R. Duan, dlexandrie, Va,, o rogueated. Motlon oarrded.

Moved by Mr. Hawls, geconded by Mr. Gilpin, that the request
of the Tnited States dray for w permit to ersot awelbing station cn Route 50
in Arlington Oounty, be not grantad. Metion oarried.

Moved by Mr. bong, wesonded Ty Mr. Gllpin, that the roquest of
the T of Tappaharvock far & permlt to sract & trefflo 1ighk on Eowbe 60 in
the Town st the intacesotion of Prines Strast, be not grawited. Motlon qurrlsd.

Moved by Mr. Hawls, seconded by Mr. Gilpin, that the Cammilzaion
oonfirm tha awthority sxtending the privilege grantad the drmy of a flat rate
of Z5¢ per wehicle woross the Jamas Madison Mamorial Bridge unbil further
notlos. Motlon omrried.

REBCLUTION FERMITTING FASSAGE OF INTTOID
8TATTS ARMY COUYOY FMORMATIONS ACROBS THR
JANES MADISON MEMORIAL BERIDGE

Theroad, the Jeuea Madison Memorial Eridgs Corporstion han
grented the privilags to allow units of tha Army of the United Ztetow to use
the Jumes Nadison Memcriel Bridge ot & toll rental of Iwapty=fiwve Dollears per
month to be payable monthly until such tixme me thy limitwd smergency dealarsd
by tha Presldenmt of the Unitsd States shall he tarminatid):

It in expresnly stipulated, howersy, that the right toc use
thic bridge shall be confined to convoys of sleven or more vehieles, which
sald wvehiolas ahall, ac far am poazlible use the gald bridgr ®otwien the howrk
of 8 P.M. and 6 R.M., but if auoh hours shall prove Inconweniemt, them
this privilage shall aextend fér eny other hours exaspt botwesn 7 A and
10 AM. and 4 F.M, and 7 Polez

Avd, whersan, the Esconptructicn Fiananoe Qorporsticn bhos wirsd
itm approwml as follows, to the Jumes Madiaon Wewwrlel Bridge, Ino.i

" "Thim Cérporaticn will iaterpese no ehjestion to spesial monthly
Ilat toll rate of Tweaiy=Live Dollara gronted to Godted Blates Army by Jwmos
Msdlson Memoriml Bridge, Imc. in accordsnoe with terme of wvour resclufilom
gdopted at apepolal meeting an Sephkembsr 10 provlded that arrangement satls-
factory to Virginls Departmont of Highways to whew sopy this wirs baing sent";



Theralsra, Ba 1t Basslved, that the Stats Hipkway Cemigalon
agroed Lo this privlleps for the paricd of time extablished 1n acaordarnce wilth
the proglemation of the Praaident of the miked Shates crasting o whats of

Haticnal Exergenoy;:

. And Ba 1t Furthor Resclvad, that the affective daka of thls
claanlficetion of veer and privilege shall be Sepbexber 11, 15341,

Thers bBsing no fwrthsr businesa, the oeeating adjournsd st 1:00
P.M., pubjeot to the oall of the Comnissioner.

T et londevsgre
U Comml ssioner .

Attenbad-

oare .



